ł				
To: 18506176381	Page: 2 of 6	2021-04-12 17:26:46 GMT	14075985443	From: Andrea Ortega
4/12/2021		Division of Corporation	s	
	N2	lorida Department of S ven com com ton ven c Fi co	OK	51
		page and use it as a cover sheet) on the top and bottom of all page		ber
		(((H210001454203)))		
ĺ		H210001454203ABCT		
·		REFRESH/RELOAD button on y ing so will generate another cover		age. 4/12/21
	To: Division o Fax Number	of Corporations : (850)617-6381		
·	From: Account Na Account Nu Phone Fax Number	umber : I20200000117 : (407)278-1552	ιιζ	
		ddress for this business entity mailings. Enter only one email		R田UH 2021 APR 12
I		PROFIT/NON PROFIT CO Ramsay Family Foundation,		PH 3: 27
	Certifie Page Co		0 1 04 \$78.75	
ч	Electronic Filing Men	a Corporate Filing Menu	Help	

;

To: 1850617		Page: 3 of 6	2021-04-12 17:26:46 GM	т	14075985443		From: Andrea Ortega
	-21-		COVER LETT	ER			
(Department of State Division of Corporatio P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 3231						
5	SUBJECT: Ram	nsay Family Founda (PROPOSED)	tion, Inc. CORPORATE NAME	- <u>MUST INCL</u>	<u>UDE SUFFIX</u>)		
! 1	Enclosed is an origina	l and one (1) copy of t	he Articles of Incorp	oration and a c	check for :		
	□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status		e	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate		
			ADDITI	ONALCOPY	YREQUIRED		
,	FROM	1: Joseph Ramsay 1843 Tamiami Tr	Name (Printed or typ S Address	æd)			
		Venice. Florida 34	1293 City, State & Zip				1
ı		(941) 882-2202	Daytime Telephone nu	mber			
		joe@pitstopswfl.c E-mail address: (to be u	om sed for future annual rep	ort notification)		-	
		NOTE: Please prov	vide the original an	d one copy of	the articles.		

Ι

176381	Page: 4 of 6	2021-04-12 17:26:46 GMT	14075985443	From: And
		ICLES OF INCORP		
ARTICLE			, (, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	f the corporation shall be: Ramsay Fa	amily Foundation, Inc.		
<u>ARTICLE I</u>	<u>I PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u>			
18	Principal <u>street</u> address: 343 Tamiami Tr S		Mailing address, if different is:	
	enice, Florida 34293			
_				
<u>ARTICLE1</u> The purpose	III PURPOSE e for which the corporation is organized	_{d is:} The Ramsay Fami	ly Foundation supports underp	privileged children
and famili	ies throughout the US. We're he	ere because we believe	e every child has the right to the	rive.
	edicated to providing hope and			
	_			i
neglectec		·		
	ties . <i>IV MANNER OF ELECTION</i> _TI	e manner in which the direc	inizations who support these under the set of the set o	
<u>communi</u> <u>ARTICLE</u>	ties . <u>IV MANNER OF ELECTION</u> TI	ne manner in which the direc DIRECTORS	tors are elected and appointed: <u>as set</u>	
<u>communi</u> <u>ARTICLE</u>	ties . <u>IV MANNER OF ELECTION</u> TI <u>V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I</u>	ne manner in which the direc DIRECTORS	tors are elected and appointed: <u>as set</u>	
Communi	ties . <u>IV MANNER OF ELECTION</u> TI <u>V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I</u> Title: Joseph Ramsay - President	te manner in which the direc DIRECTORS Name and Title: Address:	tors are elected and appointed: <u>as set</u> Nathaly Ramsay - Secretary 1843 Tamiami Tr S Venice, Florida 34293	
<u>communi</u> <u>ARTICLE</u> <u>ARTICLE</u> Name and T Address	ties . <u>IV MANNER OF ELECTION</u> TI <u>V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I</u> Title: Joseph Ramsay - President 1843 Tamiami Tr S	ne manner in which the direc DIRECTORS L Name and Title: Address:	nors are elected and appointed: <u>as set</u> Nathaly Ramsay - Secretary 1843 Tamiami Tr S	forth in the bylaws
<u>communi</u> <u>ARTICLE</u> <u>ARTICLE</u> Name and T Address	ties . <u>IV MANNER OF ELECTION</u> TI <u>V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I</u> Title: Joseph Ramsay - President 1843 Tamiami Tr S Venice, Florida 34293	ne manner in which the direc DIRECTORS L Name and Title: Address:	tors are elected and appointed: <u>as set</u> Nathaly Ramsay - Secretary 1843 Tamiami Tr S Venice. Florida 34293	forth in the bylaws
communi	ties . <u>IV MANNER OF ELECTION</u> TI <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I</u> Title: Joseph Ramsay - President 1843 Tamiami Tr S Venice, Florida 34293 Title: Jerome Ramsay - Treasure	be manner in which the direc DIRECTORS L Name and Title: Address: r Name and Title:	tors are elected and appointed: <u>as set</u> Nathaly Ramsay - Secretary 1843 Tamiami Tr S Venice. Florida 34293	forth in the bylaws
communi	ties . <u>IV MANNER OF ELECTION</u> TI <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I</u> Title: Joseph Ramsay - President 1843 Tamiami Tr S Venice, Florida 34293 Title: Jerome Ramsay - Treasure 1843 Tamiami Tr S	e manner in which the direc DIRECTORS L Name and Title: Address: r Name and Title: Address: 	nors are elected and appointed: <u>as set</u> Nathaly Ramsay - Secretary 1843 Tamiami Tr S Venice. Florida 34293	forth in the bylaws
communi	ties . <i>IV MANNER OF ELECTION</i> TI <i>V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I</i> Fitle: Joseph Ramsay - President 1843 Tamiami Tr S Venice, Florida 34293 Fitle: Jerome Ramsay - Treasure 1843 Tamiami Tr S Venice, Florida 34293	be manner in which the direc DIRECTORS LName and Title: Address: fName and Title: Address: fName and Title: Name and Title:	nors are elected and appointed: <u>as set</u> Nathaly Ramsay - Secretary 1843 Tamiami Tr S Venice. Florida 34293	forth in the bylaws
COMMUNI	ties . IV MANNER OF ELECTION TI IV INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I IV INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I Itile: Joseph Ramsay - President 1843 Tamiami Tr S Venice. Florida 34293 Itile: Jerome Ramsay - Treasure 1843 Tamiami Tr S Venice. Florida 34293 Itile: Statianiami Tr S Venice. Florida 34293	be manner in which the direc DIRECTORS LName and Title: Address: fName and Title: Address: fName and Title: Name and Title:	nors are elected and appointed: <u>as set</u> Nathaly Ramsay - Secretary 1843 Tamiami Tr S Venice. Florida 34293	forth in the bylaws

ł

ı.

	Page: 5 of 6	2021-04-12 17:26:46 GMT	14075985443	From: Andrea
	-			
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	·····	
Address		Address:		
_				
—				
Name and Title:		Name and Title:		
Address		Address:		
_				
_				
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> prida street address (P.O. Be	ox NOT acceptable) of the registered age	entis:	
Name:	Joseph Ramsay			
Address:	1843 Tamiami Tr S			
	Venice, Florida 3429	3		
	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is: Joseph Ramsay			
Address:	1843 Tamiami Tr S			
Address.	Venice, Florida 3429	93		
ADTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE:			
Effective date, if o	other than the date of filing:	(Ol be specific and cannot be more than f	PTIONAL)	():)
<u>Note:</u> If the date document's effect <i>Having been nan</i>	inserted in this block does no ive date on the Department of ned as registered agent to ac	ot meet the applicable statutory filing re	equirements, this date will not be liste stated corporation at the place design	d as the
	Joseph R	атоац	04/07/2021	
	RequiredSignature	of Registered Agent	Date	<u> </u>
		ts stated herein are true. I am aware that ree felony as provided for in s.817.155, .		documentio
	Joseph Ran	nsay ature of Incorporator	04/07/2021	
	Required Sign	ature of Incorporator	Date	R.N
				12 0
			ر سب بدر	나 무
				1

Т

Ramsay Family Foundation, Inc. Articles of Incorporation Attachment

ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as an exempt organization under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributed to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other purposes not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person.

In any taxable year in which the corporation is a private foundation as described in Section 509(a) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, the corporation shall distribute its income for said period at such time and manner as not to subject it to tax under Section 4942 of the Code; and the corporation shall not (a) engage in any act of self-dealing as defined in Section 4941(d) of the Code; (b) retain any excess business holdings as defined in Section 4943(c) of the Code; (c) make any investments in such manner as to subject the corporation to tax under Section 4944 of the Code; or (d) make any taxable expenditures as defined in Section 4945(d) of the Code or corresponding provisions of any subsequent federal tax laws.

Upon dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or state or local government for public purpose. Any such asset not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in : which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.